REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **SB 153** be amended on page 2, in line 6, by striking all after "that"; in line 7, by striking all before "the" and inserting "alters"; in line 8, by striking "or is likely to create a nuisance or" and inserting "so as to"; in line 10, before the semicolon by inserting ". "Pollutant" does not include any animal or crop waste or manure on an agricultural operation or in an agricultural facility"; in line 15, after "label" by inserting "or as part of normal agricultural activities";

On page 3, in line 10, by striking "\$10,000" and inserting "\$5,000"; in line 11, by striking all after the comma; in line 12, by striking all before the period and inserting "the maximum penalty shall not exceed \$15,000"; and the bill be passed as amended.

	Chairperson